LOD/PREF/KS/FIP/1713/2025-26  dated February 17, 2026. 

The In-principle Approval has been granted for the issue of 22,48,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 
through a preferential issue, to the Non-Promoter, Public Category at an issue price of ₹285/- (Rupees 
Two hundred and Eighty-Five Only) per equity share (including a premium of ₹275/- per share), in 
accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI LODR Regulations. 

The In-principle Approval letters received from NSE and BSE is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal 
and record.